	a mar ar an	12-02-20	)02	FLH Ref. No.: 590036-250
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)				EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissio.	1022977	86	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional na	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	11-22-02 ached?	Name: CO., LTD. Internal Address	
Nature of con Assignment Security Agr Merger Change of Na Other Execution Date: 0	eement		Street Address: Additional name	No 61, Chugn-Hsing Rd. Hsing-Hwa Village, Mailiau Hsiang Yulin Hsien, TAIWAN (s) & address(es) attached?  Ves  No
. Application r	number(s) or patent number(s):			
rr		gether with a new application	on, the execution da	ate of the application is: October 25, 2002
		Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	
	29,17150  ^'			
	·····	Additional numbers atta		No No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved1
Name: Matthew K. Ryan nternal Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP		🖾 End	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 closed horized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320	
treet Address: lity:	745 Fifth Avenue New York State: NY Zip: 1	0151		count number: <b>50-0320</b> by deposit account) by deposit account)
		Do not use	this space	
		egoing information is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 22, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sign		ature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document):	
02/2002 GTDN11	Mail duc 00000005 29171501 40.00 DP	uments to be recorded with Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademar	
Public burden repor document and gathe Patent and Tradema	ering the data needed, and comple	estimated to average about ting and reviewing the sam Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash	30 minutes per do ble cover sheet. Se	cument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the nd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

FM0118

## PATENT REEL: 013522 FRAME: 0962

## **ADDITIONAL NAME and ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY**

DEAGLE (FAR EAST) LTD. 1301 Bank of America Tower 12 Harcourt Road Central, Hong Kong

FM0118

PATENT REEL: 013522 FRAME: 0963 Attorney Docket No.

590036-25

## ABBIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Wu-Chung JUNG of No. 22, Cheng-I Rd., Lun-Pei Hsiang, Yunlin Hsien, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

COBRA KING TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. a corporation of Taiwan , having a place of business at

No. 61, Chugn-Hsing Rd., Hsing-Hwa Village, Mailiau Hsiang, Yunlin Hsien, Taiwan and to DEAGLE (FAR EAST) LTD.

a corporation of Hong Kong , having a place of business at

1301 Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road, Central, Hong Kong

, respectively, and their 'respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

SCOOTER

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Yunlin Hsien, Taiwan

Oct. 25, 2002

Date

And And	, wain	W-J
		Assignor

Date

Assignor

Date

Assignor

Date

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 013522 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 11/22/2002**